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Pror, G. RANGA: When was this contract made with this firm? Was it after they had knowledge of the failure of the shops produced by the pre-fab factory and ajter the failure of the Housing Scheme?
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[ RAJYA SABHA ]

to Questions 1 420
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4+ [RENTING OUT OF Houses Tto Dis~

PLACED PERSONS AT NARELA

*181 SHRI NAWAB SINGH CHAU-
HAN: Will the Minister for REHABILI-TATION be pleased to state:

(a) the number of houses let out, of the 190 houses at Narela handed over last year to the Delhi State Government by the Central Rehabilitation Ministry for the use of displaced

persons;

(b) the number of such houses still lying vacant and the reasons therefor, the cost of those houses and their total

annual rent; and

(c) whether such facilities as electricity, water supply, medical freatment, education, roads, transport etc.

exist there?]
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+[Tae DEPUTY MINISTER ror REHABILITATION (Sert J. K.
BuonsLE): (a) Nil Out of 200 houses, 198 houses were handed over to the Delhi State Government, in the middle of the current year, and not during last year.

(b) 198, The squatters at Narela are too poor to afford the rents of these tenements lying vacant, The question of rent realization, therefore, does not arise The total cost of these houses
1s Rs. 3,65,166.

(c) Estimates submitteq by the Central Public Works Department for street lighting in the colony are being examined. Water is supplied through hand pumps. No separate arrangements for medical care or education,
~ther than those existing in the town itself, have been made for the colony.
Internal sullage and storm water drains have been completed. The colony is situated on a main read and as such both rail and road convevance are available, The construction of internal roads is being taken up shortly and is expected to be completed by 31st March 1956.]
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to Questions 1428
SRt RATANLAL KISHORILAL
MALVIYA: Is it a fact that these houses that have been put to auction fetch much more vdlue than the cost of construction and are purchased by the richer refugees why purchase the claims of the other people at low cost?
If so, will Government think over this matter and put a stop to these auctions and make allotment to the people concerned?

Surt M C KHANNA: May [ make a submussion at this stage’ I answered this very question only about four days ago when it was raised by the hon Member sitting opposite I explained the position about the sale and the auction at length to this House
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$[RECOVERY OF OUTSTANDING RENT
FROM GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES AND
DEPARTMENTS

*182, SHR1 NAWAB SINGH CHAU-
HAN: Will the Minister for WORKS, HousINg AND SuppLY be pleased to state

(a) the total amount outstanding up to date from Government
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